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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (7th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:42:08PM

Assembly District 53

 8,320 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 377 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 309 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,006 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,006 

 5,992 DUANE FRANKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,015 DAGMAR PLAZA-GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEX FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASPER DAVID FRIEDRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARA SANTANER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUBERT O MILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE BLUMANCRANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY COHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH AQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BREWSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA JAGAN HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAEES MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHUL MURTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONIT KORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 40 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,065 

Unrecorded  5,947 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (7th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:42:08PM

Assembly District 54

 21,002 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 921 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 531 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,454 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,454 

 14,909 DUANE FRANKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,373 DAGMAR PLAZA-GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABU OBAIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADWARD CARABALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMED TIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VENTURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO BHAGWANDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZIZBEK SARIMSAKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRONO FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEATON CHITOLIE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS ODOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANGELIE RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY PAIKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIGMENT CARABALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANIF ARIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK POGOZELSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE ACQUAFREDDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WILLIAM PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIET P. HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY ROMPAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA ARRABITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL VOYSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOWA AIYEVBOMWAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL POGOZELSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALMZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE PARILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHARD HAMMARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAFWAN SARIQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATMIN AKTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPENCER JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (7th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:42:08PM

Assembly District 54

 1 TERRY MORRIES (WRITE-IN)

 124 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,446 

Unrecorded  15,462 

Assembly District 55

 151 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 10 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  163 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  163 

 113 DUANE FRANKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 99 DAGMAR PLAZA-GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  212 

Unrecorded  114 

Assembly District 60

 14,452 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 678 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 239 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,370 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,370 

 10,904 DUANE FRANKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,743 DAGMAR PLAZA-GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIJAH SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY RUSSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE JULIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL L RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BULK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 55 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,710 

Unrecorded  11,030 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (7th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:42:08PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (7th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 43,925 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,986 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,081 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  46,993 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  46,993 

 31,918 DUANE FRANKSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 29,230 DAGMAR PLAZA-GONZALEZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABU OBAIDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADWARD CARABALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMED TIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VENTURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO BHAGWANDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AZIZBEK SARIMSAKOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRONO FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALEATON CHITOLIE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASPER DAVID FRIEDRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARA SANTANER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS ODOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANGELIE RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIJAH SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY PAIKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIGMENT CARABALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GONZALO DURAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANIF ARIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUBERT O MILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK POGOZELSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE BLUMANCRANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE ACQUAFREDDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY COHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM WALDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WILLIAM PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH AQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA BREWSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA JAGAN HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY RUSSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIET P. HOWARD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (7th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025  1:42:08PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (7th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 KELLY ROMPAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE JULIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL L RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA ARRABITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL VOYSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOWA AIYEVBOMWAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL POGOZELSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALMZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE PARILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAEES MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHUL MURTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHARD HAMMARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONIT KORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAFWAN SARIQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATMIN AKTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPENCER JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRY MORRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BULK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 219 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  61,433 

Unrecorded  32,553 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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